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WAR DEPARTMENT .

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N repLy rerer To QM 293 A-C

Boulton, Charles We.

636 August 27, 1929.

Mrs. Rhoda Be. Muldoon,

c/o Mrs. Beeton,
—3ro—Nestrora—vre-;

Brooklyn, N. Y.

Dear lMadem:

The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has been
received to our communication dated Mey 16, 1929, making inquiry
concerning the name and address of the mother and widow of the deceased
service man above named. These addresses are desired with a view to
ascertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil-

grimage to the cemeteries of Europe in which the remains of their sons
and husbands are interred.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow who
has not since remarried? If so, give her
complete address:

9. If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, give her name, address, and
relationship in the space opposite.

3, If survived by a widow or mother does she
desire to make the pilgrimage?

For The Quartermaster General,

]
Very truly yours, e )
2 Incls. JOHN T. HARRIS,
Act of Congress jor, Q. M. Corps,

Envelope Agsistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
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WASHINGTOM
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Boultom, Charles W, ' . May 35 , 1929.
4?’ éiif/\ alell ,.\,.--,f‘
j - fi ﬁ 4:-- J’, 7 A - -
¢ ; Tl .',.{r._,{, EDAFP s O]/ T

¢/o Wrs, Bestom,

516 Nostrand Ave., / { /0/Yg7

Brooklyn, N, Y. CO/

Dear Madam:
7-¢

/
s, Rhoda i il 4
urs, B, Muldoon, DA fonlotne
v/ |

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Hurope to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries".

shater of tNTil:t re;rcfdst:f t.hif office show that you are the
g vate Charles W, Boulton, Machine Gun Company, 106th

Infantry, whose remains are now interred in the s

Bony, Almae, Franmoe, Somne American Cemetery,

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a mother or widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quot-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak-
en to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and
widows are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother” and "widow". If the relative
is a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman who stood in loco

! parentis to the decedent, a statement as to her relationship is requested.
§ If he was survived by a widow who has since remarried it is aleo requested
| that a statement te that effect be made.

f For your reply, you may use the enclosed enveiope which requires
| no postage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

JOHN T. HARRIS,
Major, Q. M, Corps,

2 incls.
Act of Congress. Aggigtant.

Envelope.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

L]

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 295 A—C

Boulton, Charles We
656 August 27, 1089

Mro, Rhoda Be Muldoon,
o/o Mrse. Beoten,

416 lostrand Avee,
Brooklyn; Ne Ye

ey ¥ﬁga¥écords of this office do not indicate that a reply has been
received to our communication dated making inquiry
concerning the name and address of th¥*Hotferl8nd swidow of the deceased
gervice man above named. These addresses are desired with a view to
ascertaining the number of mothers and widowe who desire to make a pil-

grimage to the cemeteries of Europe in which the remains of their sons
and husbands are interred.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below

1. 1Is the deceased survived by a widow who
has not since remarried? If so, give her
complete address:

9. If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman
who stood in locc parentis to him, accord-
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, give her name, address, and
relationship in the space opposite.

7. If survived by a widow oOr mother does she
desire to make'gyglpilgrimage?n

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,

2 Incls. JOHN T. HARRIS,
Act of Congress Major, Q. M. Corps,
Envelope : ; ; Assistant.




) WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON 3

N REPLY reFEr To_QM 293 A-C

Ma&a , 1929,
Boultom, Charles W.

¥rs, Rhods B, Muldoom,
c/@ lirss Beetom,
216 Nostrand Ave.,

BEegE Baan ™

Your attention is invited tc the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American

forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries".

The records of this office show that you are the

gister of the late Private Charles W, Boulton, Machine Gun Compeny, 106th

M.wmmmmmmnmsmxnnmw,
Pony, Alsne, France,

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a mother or widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quot-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak-

en to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and
widows are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother" and "widow". If the relative
is a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman who stood in loco
parentis to the decedent, a statement as to her relationship is requested.

If he was survived by a widow who has since remarried it is also reguested
that a statement to that effect be mads.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed enveliope which requires
no postage.

i
' - For The Quartermaster General,
2 . g

o

Py po 125

fos o

| 7

j .‘ N | -
< Lp

: Very truly yours,
2 inclqﬁ i > Major, Q. M. Corps,

. J

4P JOHN T. HARRIS,
Act of:Congréee. Assistant. 3
Envelope. f:
4



G.R.S. FORM #114-A. ~  STATION__ Somné thggd_é_,__?;_qglqi_ Alsne

To be preparéd in triplicate. DATE__ March =6, 1928

REPORT OF DiSINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY

DISINTERMENT COMPARATIVE REPORT ‘

Records of G.R.S. Headquarters. Discrepancy found upon exhumation of body
1. Name ___BOULTOK, Charles W. ________. . 1051 Name, ) (08 Ja TR S0 s iR S
2, No. ol 2OBSLR v s F ~idu s BN (- BRSNS et S e e o
3. dRank, T eBVEe S o | AT L LT e 125 Ranlk,a.. . ST T A WAt Lt SN
4. org.  Me@L00xGLOBIRCInty” il 13, Orglzl sl 1% e (st il e N
5 DDl SHRBEaT AT, LILORIN AT L 14. (a) D.D ) PSR, o WANERE
CRoant i i e e S (D) DB, oy o R

Discrepancy found upon disinterment

7. Grave No. _ | L0 e 0 o el Aty A e Lot aGraverNo:. St i SeChr i )
8. 'Plot; Block B i Rowl/ o0, S 1650 Plot oty = i Row glil sl
o e AL IR TR (AN 17. 4 o ats diofih g
18. Cemetery Bomme: 4O e N 19. Commune or town L AR NG
20. Dept. or County . LY. o R ) 21y Conul T AR REeROSy . 5 Lot L LR
22. G.R.5. Hdqrs. Code No, = . = j,éﬁ_;-_;_s_ ___________________________________________________________________________
23. Disinterred (Date) March 26, 1928 _ L2 SN e L Tos SOYEOR 10| e L U
24. Inscription on grave marker: Z
Name BOQULTON, Charles We . ___.. Serial No' i yikSOOFAR [ (01 bl o
TR, e R L\ e s i Organization __ M.G.00s, 106th Infe
25. Was identification disc found on grave marker? = On body? kA

Signature Junior Technical Assistant

PREPARATION

26. What other means of identification were on body? (If no disc or other means of
identification on body, give description of body in detail).

One collar ormament 106 crossaed rifles

28. Nature of burial .. Fine-bok. and Bublap: o i SR
29. Any discrepancy noted upon examination of body, as compared with G.R.S. records
GO Ed ATV e e e T = s 2 oy SR B vl Tl ol RS

30. Body prepared and placed in casket: Date March 26, 1928 By L. Gordom

Oy ‘Caglketaaoalliedemy: o i S e IO DO« . e, T lion S LA e SO e
Signature of Embalmer, (Supervisor) € e Mt

7

L #GORDON



SHIPMENT. (Show actual marking of box.) Box No.

32. Designation of body: i :
Name | BOULION,,Cherles W. Serial No. 1206349
Ranlos ve st BwBey 5 10k Organization . __ . MeGoCOe, 106th Infs
33. Consigned to:
Name of Permanent Cemetery . _____ gopmel, Bony, M1SHe for T .o T Bl R T
' 34. Casket boxed and marked (Date)  Margh 26, 1928 By ... . dsd. DILION . & 03
35. I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and
accomplished under my immediate supervision and that the report above
is correct.
Signature of G.R.S. Inspector___ _______.__ . _.. PR ot T (B oW it Py g e E
' J.J. DILLON /
36. Remarks AR AR S T P ICR S R, o
37. Shipped from point of Operation: (Date) . . . TSR & a0 R e AR e 1
To point of Concentration ___ v AT T T, o e T M TSGR (B e I
(Name)
CORVOy O L e o S e ) SignaturelShipping (Offil cori i M i s
38. Received at Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date . ... . ..
BysGRRESiMRe progentativeatn, o Sl ol e i sy - L LT e s e
39. Shipped from Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date ____ . ____ ‘.
To Permanent Cemetery Sty L s oD M S s ol DL ot g
: (Name )
BT L Dy T e R A T SlgnaturenShl pping Ok icor s L
40. Received: Date _____ e s I NN ¥ Nl O AR e e D S
G.R.S. Reprgsentative _______________________________________________________________________________________________
41. Reinterred March 26, 1928 . Somme ﬂmﬁ?;?ﬁﬂ Ctye.
2 i, N * ) L ] ; (Date)
42, Grave No. ... .° (Mg SN T POt i g T TR Seetidionuie e o o 1N
T e e e A R R W (o) TR .. B BRSNS 00

"} ~ ;} 37
3 LG
G.R.S. Representative Locraneia o i g e P 5

J.FeVa BRAD
Superintendent .




Place ..Somme. Cty. 636

G. R. S. Form No. 16-A

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL Date. Merch 26, 1928,

1. Remains oF .. BOULTON, Charles. V. _ SERIAL NUMBER ... 1,206,849 . .

RANE ... B¥be. . ORGANIZATION ... Moo C0.—-106th Inf.

2. Disinterred (date) : jygrch 26, 1928 From (give complete location) : |
_Grave 10, Block B, Row 30

Byi: Grouprzu @by eoie sl Rkl dac i alimt;

3. Reburied (date) :  March 26, 1928 In (give complete location) :
Grave 6, Block B, Row £9

By : Group . Qby.. O30 L Unite .t 00 Y Nature of reburial Metalie? engket

%, Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment :

- 2100 . DOX..8NA . burlap.

5. (a) Identificalion fags : Buried with body ? .. yes ... On grave marker ?

(b) Other means of identification found upon disinterment and general remarks :

.. One collar ornesment 106 crossed rifles.
M.G.

6. What does examination of body show as regards the following identifying items ¢

{a) Height (actual measurement)
(b) Weightu(estimabed)m-t s L et pers sl e

(¢) Hair—Color S

Quantity oY L

(GHATACT RIS IS e . At i o

*(d) Hair on face-—Color

Location

Quantity ....

(e) Permanent marks on body (cld scars, peculiarities, or

missing parts) ... .. .

2
A
?f/

V4

7. Disinterment \-—(% %7 ,ﬁfé,\

supervised by ApproveditsTi el )L o

/‘ e o y/’“»’ s
g ,(/g//}‘?ﬂ R .. Approved : ... s h
(Title) . 5

8. Reburial

supervised by
3—7832




& / i _7', J,”.
Boulton, Charles W. 152063349

(Su u Christjan name in full.) (Army se‘lmber.)
Pvt. m. u G."Cs. 106 Inf,

(Rank and organization.)
State your relationship to the deceased..-. gﬂ/t[/(-—/'

Do you desire the remains brought to the United States? - .
(Yes or no.)

If remains are brought to the United States, do you
wish them interred in a national cemetery? (Yes or no.)

If you desire the remains interred at the home of the deceaged, give full informa-
tion below as to where they should be sent:

(Name of person to recoive rema’ns.) (Express oflice.) (Telegraph office.)

(Number and street.) (City or town.) (State.)

ign here M M—"
2320 [l Broatltre.. Wi

(Number and street or rural Toute.) (City, towx(, or post office.) (State/)
Read carefully the letter accompanying this card. 3—6713







QM 293 A-C

BOULION, Charles W, = Pvts April 21, 1926

lirs. Rhoda B. Muldoon,
a/o lirs, Beatonm,
316 Nostrand Ave.,
Brooklyn, N.Y.

Dear lindam: ; e S ;
The Quartermaster General desires to invite your attention
to the inclosed card which gives the permanent cemetery location of
the soldier's grave in which you are interested.

This American overseas military cemetery is to be maintained by
the United States for all time. The graves will be permanently marked by
white headstones inscribed with the name, rank, division, organization, date
of soldier's death and State from which he came. Headstones will be placed

at all graves, as soon as possible, and without necessity for special action
or request on the part of relatives,

Please be assured that in effecting removal of the dead, the utmost
reverential care was exercised by those who performed this sacred duty. For

the future, these graves will be perpetually maintained by the Government in a
manner befitting the last resting place of our heroes.

Very truly yours,

1 I]éncl-d e LW« REDINGION,
acor °

Major, QuMsC.y
Asgsistente

25/560/EYS



G.R.S. FORM NO. 16 ; ; P-Ll‘.ﬂnl...ilanma‘____
Date June 3rd, 1919.

REPORT OF DISINTERIENT AND REBURIAL,

g of St 5 907 ot

Remains of;

¢f:y o
N By b om, Chamies Numbor 11206549
Rank : [.) - Qrgqni_za.‘tion: 106 M.G. M %TC o., jo bt L
Disinterment and Reburial made by Group 4 2 . Uhit 302
Disinterred (Date) June 2nd, 1919. From: (Give complete location) ’ﬁﬁ,ty-

Grave # 18, Row # 1, Plot B, Guillmont Farm Military Cemetery,liap Rfs, Cambrai S.u.

East 174.9, North 364.3. A o
Reburied (DLLte) June Znd., 1919- in (Give complete loca.tlon) { ‘
_Grave i B, Row 3?_ 2 Elgt Hy Bon,y Mlltd.r;‘{ Cemetery, biap Rfs., 13 b.n. Eca.St 1764 3 &

North 363.8,

Report as to na‘ure -of original burial and condition of body upon disinfermen't:

No wrapping, condition poore

Was one identification tag found upon the body? No.

What other means of identification were found on the body? lone,

CUNIARMED NU, U. . i cer

Note:

If upon disinterment, effects are found upon bodies, they will be prompt ly

Sam to the Effects Depot dirsct as is required by G.0. 170, G.H. 2, 1918,,
aft oing carefully e ,,L;,.:-',‘- for cluss to identity in doubhful cases, notation
t9.1 460 Chief, Graves Registration Service.

whe eof will ,be mpde and ropgicgald
i é (’Z/L/Oﬁ L/ e f d7# - ? 2nd., Lta0.1.Co

Supervised by:
Un Ledl s

/ {L //C \ Cs0« Group i = Unit_ 902




‘Pluee_ng_ (-Aisne) Frante.. :. ;
REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL e ey, IR b

1. REMAINS OF.... Charles ¥. Beulton. .. ... ... ... __ SeriAL Numser 1206349 .
RANE_._ PYL. OrRGANIZATON M G. Cas JORWN -THE. .. . G-

2. Disinterred (date): 1-14-21 From (give complete location):

_-plet-H, Rew 3. Gr. 63 Cem. #636 Bony (Atene) Franee. . .. - .
53 G000 €. 013 o FARCSA SO S st s Unititt-w@sation No,. 4 b - oW b el

3. Reburied (date): el e In (give complete location):

______ plot-H, Row 3, Gr. 62 Cem. #636, Bony (Aisne) France. .. .

_ : Burlap; wood-
By: Group...__._ B Uniieet.. No. 4 _ Nature of reburialen- box; with
S 7 o Dottle and metal o

4. Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment:

,,,,,,, Int fopm:.-burigs. body badly decomsomed. ... . - . .o 1ET n D

5. (a) Identification tags: Buried with body? ... ___ 7 R On grave marker? ... . 1 e TR

(b) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks:

------- Body--found-in -Gr.. 63, .under _cross bearing name "pvt. Howard J. .
Hartness, Co. M, 107th Inf., to be reburied in Grave No. 62,
....... under--proper Ccross. ... 2 22 L =

6. What does examination of body show as regards the following identifying items#os. 1,2,13,15,
16,19,20,30 - extracted

() Height (actual measurement)ignnot--be-deter----before death. Nos. 17 & 32-
: . mined. undmre}.ogecﬁ3 2.1
(b) Weight (estimated) -l oo R RN o TS IR L
(e) Hair—=@olenftt ¥ e bl | =} PNl v (L el gy i
iy iy S LR 0 TN
@hanacteristies Lot "0 el J Foli TR i 1 A
(d) Hair on face—Color ___.___________________ e TR N, ek
Location - PN b B S e S VI
Quantity . - sxiiyem st Ene N L NP P s

(e) Permanent marks on body (old scars, peculiarities, or

: missing parts) -——-gannot-be-determined—-
|
‘ __________________________________________________________________________
[ 22 23 24 256 26 27
| B T R TR Wy - s s AR 0 ;
| BT R Nos. 24,25,26 - missing
(f) Wounds or missing parts (veceived at time of casualty)...___after death.
---------------------------- Canot SUENAetaMmEnele: s = o e e M ’
W “)
| Qo T e D, R RSNt NI Y e e L Ol ST T et st e R IA) B AR
7. Disinterment $ ﬁ ﬁ WA-/W/\
supervised by Za. L A CHa20 A2 Approved: 7 = Gl
D. BACHMAN (Title) f. T. DCRAN, gve

: 8. Reburial 067 /(1/5 £

| supervised hy._ 3 AL 3. Approved: - wn-f{_’”___g_,ﬂgj,g_&-,ayux ,,,,,,
3—7832

f D. BACHMAN (Title) ¥. T. DORAN




9 ¢
COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA
File -40189

I. LoocaTioNn INpEx CARD:

(¢) Name I_-_ soulton, Charles W. Ser. No. 1206349 :
R, )
() Rank ____Eﬁ_gf _________________ Organization - MeG._Co0. 106th Inf. __
) CKR%.YSA.Q-_
(¢) Dateof death . 9=-87-18 (d) Cause of death ______ K/A yi el
II. RecistraTION CARD.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):
(¢) GraveNo. 62 . Row Wevoy. O Plot WH R Sec. === .. VRN Sz

IIT." Files of soldiers dying from contagious diseases -« C‘KR._ﬁ_i
IV. A. G. O. Disrosition CARD: Date of \ceceipt ... _)._'BJH_%._# _________________
,F) f‘ f\ﬁ r 5 Vl :AI : ‘J‘ M\ o ¢
(@) Name -Lj_lﬁf.iafif_c_ii,‘- ’q- (d ,r) }-;_f*_’m el Dglationship Kl AAlAled e
B SO MY | B Ty
(¢) Address _---.._.-'fw-_:'ﬁj 124 8 N & £ /Okw i ’i:{.::.-:-;)-:_':_:;xuﬂ‘-—"—“"‘;’"'ﬁ"“"L‘“" : 4
(d) Remains to be brought to U. 8.7 __________ J:; B :
(e)*Hobetinterrediin NationaliCemetery in Uy Shap s SEm i Sl s tave e P
(EIESppmotmstiiclionssponsarival ot body in WS REE Sl i f L e
(¢9) Disposition instructions if not brought to U. S. ___: . TSR AT D D
G O Q9 . :
Examiner’s Initials _ﬁﬁ_h_ﬁﬁ_g_h:;__-____ D)5 i e A / besemn il , 1920.
V. A. G. O. CorRrRESPONDENCE shows communication from _______ e e Ll et Sl o o R
A s srdatedil et X VIR Lol D Sl ) et C N R
confirming request in Par, IV., item_______________ s ab0Ye, or Tequesting thatcett i bt 0T L e SRR
= s
,./;-: 22 (VAL P Ol s B (P G i : i dadegt sy
) ST Rl T N i PEIEERE T e
Examiner’s Initials £ . £/ . DDate i g el o S , 1020.
& } VI. G. R. S. FiLes, CORRESPONDENCE—shows as foll()‘WS{ﬁ
______________ ST B e A ‘«E AadA ( At he Ol L;‘ng_f_{i""li
e (a) Cancellation memos referred to? ﬁ_______‘;_"__"*_.-.f ______________________________________________________________________
Examiner’s Initials -Li.-i\____fs;”_--lz'i ----- Diaieies. ok 2.3 e ,,P_ ey 1020,
2 195
- Ly} -

| COUNTRY PFrance CeMETERY NO. e = Sarer No. ——-‘-~-——-----'-'-'-”-“?f']‘-)f---

G, R. 8, Form No. 115
Amended April 6, 1920 3—7720




CQMPILATION OF DISPOSI:TIO?:‘ OF REMATINS DA"‘ i :

| ~ File #4018%
I. LOCATION INDEX CARD: ' “

(2) Name_  BOULTON, Charles W. ool 1206349
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636=125

Jvae 28th, 1921,

Pile No, 295,8 Com,Div.,0orebre
(BoviRGN, Charles W.)

Your commmication mmlﬂu that the remalns of
the late m V. Boulten nmm. Sarial Number mms,
ladchine Gwm .am , ba laft im Prance, has
boen formerded ﬂsﬂa. office of the Quarter-
moster General, Viashingtim, ﬂ. ﬂ., for nevosssry astion,

Purther correspondeace pertaining to this case should

‘ti sddrossed to tho Ghief, Cematerial Pivisien, 0ffice of the

Quartemoster General, Washingten, Pe O

‘Phe Dopartment desirves o expross renowed a8surance
a&umuﬂ'mmt.

By suthority of the Quartermaster Gemeral:

s,

Ofticer in Charge.

‘P, Oy BALLAS
Bxecutive mmm.
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. . 636 - 125

WAR DEPARTMENT
QUARTERMASTER CORPS

GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE
PIER 2, HOBOKEN, N. J.

June ZBid.,1921.

File 29348 CemeDiv.,CoreBre
(Boulton, Charles W.)

MEFMO RANDUM FOR:

Chief, Cemeteriszl Division,
OQQQIIQG.’ 1Jashingt0n’ D.c.

SUBJECT Return of Records.
Trans.liemoe H=410 Cty.636 = Sheet 125

la Forwarded herewith are records pertain-
ing to the case of the late Charles W, Boultomn, Private,
Serial Noe. 1206349, Machine Gun Company 106th Infantry,
remains to be left in France for burial in a permanent

American Cemeterys

R.E.SHANNON ,
Captain,Q.l«Corps,
Officer in Charge.

Incle (Records) Executive Assistante




June B th,1921.

File 293.8 Gmmivg,ﬁonnr.
{Boulton, Charles W.)

MEMO RANDUM FORs

Chief, Cemeterial Division,
OeQelialag Yiuh!.ngion. Dala

BUBRY E0T s Return of Records.
Prans.licmoe H=410 Cty«656 « Sheet 125

: 1. FPorwarded herewith are records pertaine
ing to the case of the late Charles W, Boultom, Private,
Serial Wo. 1206549, Machine Gun Sompany 106th Infantry,
pemains to be left in France for burial inm a pemenent
American Cemetery,

ReBe SHANNON o
Captain,Q.leborpse,
officer in Charge.
Byt
’ ,Onm’
inele (Records) ‘Bxecutive Assistante
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Pnited States Yoat Ofice | Wnited States Yost Dfice

BROOKLYN, N. Y. ' BROOKLYN, N.Y.
B Ridgewood o Ridgewood
Mar. 8th, 19%59 ' Mar. 8th,1921 94

returned to :

Respectfully Respectfully é

Sup‘t- ef Mails.
To whom it may concern.
Herewith please find statement mdde
by Rhoda Muldoon, nee Rhoda Boulton
regarding the dispostdon she desires
made of her brother's remsims.

T the undersigned Mrs. Rhoda
Yuldoon, nee Miss Rhoda Boulton, desire
or hereby authorize those concerned to
have the remains of my late deceased
brother, Charles W. Boulton Frivate,
Serisl number 1206349, VNachine Gun Co.,
1.06th Infantryleft in France for
burisl.

Mrs. Muldoon is now located at
316 Nostrand Ave,,Brooklyn,N. Ye c/o
VMrs. Beetons

FOp s
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. . IN REPLYING
REFER TO IHI‘I‘LﬁLS AND DATE

OFFICE NO. 21100

Tnited States Post Offier Qu \(/” ‘

BROOKLYN. N. Y.

DIVISION OF DISTRIBUTION AND TRANSPORTATION '
OFFICE OF THE SUPERINTENDENT

WA

March 11, 1921.

R. E. Shannon, Captain, y/
Quartermaster Corps,

¥y &
Graves Registration Service, \‘\‘}% p
Pier 2, Hoboken, N. J. € B 4
4”“ : ‘:-‘:é' .,}
'.;:» i
L7758 :
Sirie-- Ny~

Attached find statement of Mrs. Rhoda Muldoon,

nee Miss Rhoda Boulton, as requsstad.

. Very truly yours,

.‘"‘-lﬁ;"_i _;k'”'{ y é\’jd.ﬁ. —a\-—c GM‘E

ey Postmaster
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Huited States Post Offire

BROOKLYN, N.Y.
OFFICE OF SUPERINTENDENT OF MAILS

February 28, 1921
Respectfully resturned to

Super intendent
Ridgawood Station

for further action.

It is dssired that you gst
into communication with the
party inquired for ani obtain
the information requested as
soon as possibla.

wte ot

(War Dept Qr Corps re
Rhoda Boulton, 2320 Bleeker St)

\_{ ﬂ Superintendent.

@
Wuited States Yost Office

BROOKLYN, N.Y.

station _Ridgowood
Feb. 26%h, 1921; 192

Respectfullyreferred to Supt. Mails,

In¥ting atten ticn to state-
ment of carrier Kinn attached, in
which he eays that Rhoda Boulton for-
merly had her meil left at57b Forest
Ave., in cgre of Peter Wist where she
called once a month. Thne papers were
heid awaiting her appearance, but as
she has failed to acquaint Mr. Wist
with her present wheresebouts or her
marriage nome,it would appear that
she does not intend to cali at the
ebove address again,

Accoraing to Mr. Wist,Misc
Boulton desires the remains of her
brother left in France.

If the papers canbe held
longer, I shall endeavor to get in #g
touch with Miss Boulton if she should
call at the Forest Ave address in the
near fiuturo.




Wnited States Post Office

BROOKLYN, N. Y:
OFFICE OF SUPERINTENDENT OF MAILS

February 25, 1921
Respectfully refarred to

Suparintsandent

Ridzawood Station

Plesase furnish information
requested under date of
February 10th (Case 202) and
return papers rromptly.

(War Dapt Gravas Corp re
Rhoda Boulbon, 2320 Bleekar St)

Superintendent

!

nited ®... Host Office

BROOKLYN, N.Y.

"STATION M‘M’N(

J-f 192 |

Respectfully

@WWMWM

W wAmfa.
@,W{f» M)M

Superintendent

hia Jﬁ’;‘.ﬁw "



Wuited gtatw Host Oiice

BROOKLYN, N.Y.
OFFICE OF SUPERINTENDENT OF MAILS

February 10, 1921

Respectfully referrsd to

Superintendent
Ridgewood Station

Can whereabouts of party
inquired for be ascertained?
If sc, please cobtain stata
and the information re queqq
in marked paragraph of latter

herewith and return corre-
spondence as soon as possible.

(War Dept Qr Corps re Miss
Rhoda Boulton, 2320 Bleeker St)

A. T, Q::xrx*su;;:’nei

Suliet:lnten:i;;t.
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February 7¢h, 1921.

File Yo, 293.8 Cem,Div.,Cor.3ranch.

{BOULRON, Charles ¥.)

 Superintendent of Mail,

Brooxlyn, Few York,

. Bl
Plecse emdeavor to loeato Hiss Rhoda Boulton,

whose address at one time was 2820 Blooker Street,
Brooiclyn, New York, mmd hove her state in writing 1f

Serial Tmmber 1206349, Mechine Gun

: v by widow, chil

brothers or older sisters than hersels,
names and addresses.

. : xtm‘mumm,im
mentioned persons, please secure a sigmed

ex W, mm. mm‘
Corpany, 106tk In-
dren, father, mother.
giving their

by the sbove

‘from her as to whether she desires the remains left

in France for burial in s permen

returned to the United Stutes

interred in ‘the Hational Cemstery at

ginia. ]

BY:

v

: Your cooperation in
" grostly apnréciated, : A
By outhority of the Cuartermister Genersls

and shipped

Re Es SHANNON,

P G PALLAS,

Fueoutive Amaistent,

ent American Cemetery,
to her, or
Arlingteon, Vip-

thie commection vill be

Coutaln, Guntte e 8
ol!hi:umi

pETE.
7 ,.’(.
wt N

e

FE

By

m.

phivnt = *

e e



. . 656-125

WAR DEPARTMENT

QUARTERMASTER CORPS
GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE
PiIErR 2, HOBOKEN, N. J.

February 7th, 1921.

File No., 293.8 Cem.Div.,Cor.Branch.
(BOULTON, Charles V.

Superintendent of Mail,
Brooklyn, New York.

Sive

Please endeavor to locate liiss Rhoda Boulton,
whose address at one time was 2320 Bleeker Street,
Brooklyn, New York, and have her state in writing if
her brother, the late Charles W. Boulton, Private,
Serial Ilumber 1206349, Machine Gun Company, 106th In-
fantry, is survived by widow, children, father, mother,
brothers or older sisters than herself, giving their
names and addresses.

If the deceased is not survived by the above
mentioned persons, please secure a signed statement
from her as to whether she desires the remains left
in France for burial in a permenent American Cemetery,
returned to the United States and shipped to her, or
interred in the Natiomal Cemetery at Arlington, Vir-
ginia.

Your cooperation in this connection will be
greatly appreciated.

By authority of the Quartermaster General:
R. E. SHANNON,
Captain, Quartermaster Corus,
Officer in Charge.

BY:

° Gs --.LJLAS,
Executive Assistant.



Novenbert? 1th, 1920

File 295.8 Cem, Dive Cor. Iranch,
(Boulton, Cparles W, )

¥iss Rhoda
mmw 5*0.

Brooklyn, N.Y.
Doar lMadem

it is requested that mrlmo inform this offiee if
ih' late Erivate Charles W. Boulton, Ser, 1206549, M.G. 00.,106th
Infantry, is swvived by a widow, children, father, mother,
tntln-,n #ister older than ymms if so, kindly fwraish
nawe and address of eaohs

mmowmtuumnmmi the fast that
inatructions for the disposition of remains will be issued by this
office only upen properly executed sutherity of the legal sext of
kin; and in this oase, if the soldier is married, the widow (smd if
mmmmmutumnmﬁwmuw
legal next of kim.

Mtuhmuhmmtuluwuthm
mentioned persons numutmmtmatmm
Mﬂtwmmvmthwntummm
- Prange for in an American National or returned to
thh&mﬂﬂ“m&mm m
mwum

An early reply from you will be appreciated. i "‘
By suthority of the (uartermastor Gensral: ‘
iy SHANNOR,

Mwmm




Novembed® th, 1920

Fiie 293.8 Cem, Div. Cor, Branche
(Boulton, Oparles We)

¥iss Rhoda Boultom,
2820 Blucker St.,
Brooklyn, N.Y.

Desr liadam:

It is requested that you please inform this office if
the late Private Charles W. Boulbon, Ser. 1206349, Moo 004yl06th
Infantry, is survived by & widow, children, father, mother,
brotier,or sister older than yourself: if se, kindly faraish
name and address of each,

The sbove imformation is negessary due to the fact that
tustructions for the disposition of remains will be issusd by this
office only upen properly executed authority of the legal next of
king and in this case, if the soldier is merried, the widow (amd if
she has remsrried, the children of the late soldier) would be the
legal next of kin. )

I the deceased is not swrvived by any of the abeove
mentioned persons, it is requested that you inform this office
definitely if you wish the body of the late soldder left in
France for burial in an American National Cemstery, or returned teo
$he U8, and shipped to you, or interred im She National
Gemeteory at Ariington, Va.

in early reply from you will be appreciated.
By sutherity of the G(martermaster General :
Rell, SHANNON,

Captain, Quartermaster Corps,
PR LE officer in Charge.

GLAY 8. WORICK,
gevtedn, A

" -*‘k\.



G. R. 8, Form No. 120
SHIPPING' INQUIRY : =

(Revised) f Tl
WAR DEPARTMENT 636125 =
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF THE ARMY rs
GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE
WASHINGTON

FROM:  Chief,Graves Registration Service, Q. M. C.
Ta: Rhoda Boulton, 2320 Blucker Si.,Brooklyn, W.¥s
Subrecr: Remains of __Private Qharles W RBonlfan, Ger. Nos 1206349, M.G00e, 106th Inf.

The records of this office show that you have requested that his body Not returned $o Uefe _.

If these are not the correct instructions, please correct them. Make corrections on reverse side of this
sheet. Ny
The nearest relative may choose between, (1) return ‘of the body to any address in the United States;
(2) interment in Arlington, Va., or any other National Cemetery; or (3) remain in Europe.
By authority of the Quartermaster General.
Cuaries C. PIERCE,
Major,U. 8. A.

If all blank spaces below are nbt filled out, it will necessitate a return of this paper and a SERIOUS
DELAY in. the shipment of this body. State in each case WHETHER these relatives are STILL LIVING.

NAME OF— NO. AND STREET. TOWN. I STATE,

S0ldiar BEW i Omal Ll o s SR T ekt i D [ f e SO RS g e sl tek g o vy [reomsem e

Soldier’s children.
(b Bl i) | e et e e S

Fathey! - ohet B AeT g Pat SRR ) PRETHY. DASLNr IEREN U NS oL o ol Dapin LR e il e
Mother .__.

Brothers. )
(NRME Old- ] & -mm s e e e e e | e | e
est first.)

Sisters.
(T e e e e o e e e e e i o e 0 T SR g
est first.)

Al dmasgcitenes st U e S e T Relationship

Turortant.—CARBFULLY read instructions before filling out this paper. Sk (ovER.)
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OrE’ OF THE QU ATBRL.STTZR GEX #q.l. k ¥
CENEMERILL DIVISICN ;)

- Vo,

HOBCKEN, 1.Js OVSRSLLS PROJECT SUB~ SHCTI 2ol T

H.i1E OF DECELSED SOLDIBR CEATHRRY & {; D

Boulton, Charles W. - Private - 636 - 125 12/29/20

SERILL NULBER ORG NIZ.TION
Date of Death
1206349 Te Go Company, 106th Inf. 9- 27 -18

g M/é/r‘ L i) Ty

/j M&T : AR RISK INSURANCE IWFORIL.TICH

g

D.TE

LT OF ;&FJE.VDFICL;P@J REL.TIOWSHIZ

Miss Rhoda Boulton “igter

i =
SaEdress

2320 Bleeker'St,, Brooklyn, ¥.V

Lor.Sec.
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“@. B. 8. Form No. L. 7 L ,i,fq. 2 File
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9

2. Soldier’s No. 1206549

¥
Bitiis e o NI S b 4 Tiite wiFa e e ae Mwlp e sarer e N ake
Surname (in biock letters) First Name and Initials
ol R - O e S 1,04 M GRS
Rank Company »
5. ..9/29./).& ...................... D% B/ GBS
Date of Death Cause, if known
6 ....10/3/18.......6Gillanont. . Eara.........
Cemetery

Date of Burial

e e GG Ao o @ g 0L D0 G I 6 SRR O
Town or Commune (in bloek letters) Department
P LR T JL e I G B D e
Grave No. Plot No. or Letter
9. Name Peg? ..... Cross? . X..Headboard? ..... Bottle? .....
Check Method of Marking

, tion.

.............................




q @ - - = qurTzRMASTER oy 1

CE:ZETERIAL DIVISION 7 ,
HOBOKEN, N.J.  CVERGgsy PROJECT SUB-SECTION Jrsa / ¥
4 . o 7 3
NA&T. OF DECEASED SOLDIER CEMETERY NO. DATE ijf
Boulton, Charles W.  Private. 636 = 125. 12/29/20.
SIRIAL NUMBER ORGANIZATION W
‘ ' @ 1
1206349. _ M. G. Co., 106th Inf. @’6 =T A
| ) o |
;N )Y Date of death, 9-27-18. .o SN
X _‘kP/ / ¥ .\‘é‘:& \Q) ‘ \ ;o;.c
. "N ¢ N VAR RISK INSURANCE INFORMATION > T Py
{} / JN\ : . < §§$ \V},;r
AN e
NAME OF BENCFICIARY ,@7 ' RELATIONSHIP ésx@
Miss Rhoda Boulton, &ﬁ;f 5  sister.
Address

2320 Bleeker St., Brooklyn, N.Y.

7
f

S/ 709/1iL /)

4

[V

i

ey
’V’
b\é&
2

NV



A
ey ®

Boulton, Cwles We 71,4 mwsa
File. No. 293 B July 28R/

Hdgrs. A.G.RI8., Q.M.C. dn W it8vAver Jd' Tenn WParis 1920~ To:
Quartermaster General, Munitions Building, Washington, D.C.

(=0

1l Returned, accomplished.

B The Photographic Section, these headquarters, have been notified

==} ]

of this change in order that another photograph may be taken of the

grave with the corrected inscription.
H. H. FULLER

H. F. RETHERS,
Lieut. Col., Q.M.C.
Chief.



nREu

ORDED

7
File No. @ ® ® jﬁ

2nd. Ind
Suspended -

A 3 ’/nm- % E:;i
| (==
Hq. Zone of Ir

-
r S

e

S e IR RS0, Q.M. 0. idn- B., . 7, rue Quentln Bauchart, | ™ =)

Paris, July 13th. 1920. - To: Supervisor, Area #8, A.G.R.3. AMIENS,| = 7
(Somme ) » i N =

1. Forwarded for compliance and report by indorsment hereon with

the least practicable delay.

= -ca_,g,‘—c;._J._A_

g, e @““‘t .'..“
47 JUIL 1920 S ‘

By direction:

Capt., Q.M.C, )
Executive Assistant.

3rd Ind.

quso

|
Area #3, American GRS., Amiens, Somme, .
o

July 17th 1920,
COmmanding Officer, Zone of France, American GRS., Paris,

1. Returned. Paragraph 1, foregoing letter, complied with.

st Lieut,CA.
Supervisor.

% _M,{wg,.
4th Ind, S dia i

Hge Zone of France, A.G.R.S., Q,M.C., in E., 7, rue Quent in-Bauchart,

- | "" p
July 20, 1920 = To: Chief, American Graves Regiatration Service, 8, Avenue
d'Iena, EARIS.

1.

,‘\;\

Attentlion is invited to preceding indorsement,

L, A. SHIPMAN
H&JO!‘, Q.M.C,
Commanding




. 5th Ind. . ‘
/ File, No..rIQ.'.’: Boulton, ’;harles W. MINJ& N

* Hdqrs. A.G.R.S., Q.M.C. in E., 8 Ave. 4'Iena, Paris, July 23, 1920- To:
Quartermaster General, Munitions Building, Washington, D.C.

L Returned, accomplished.

2 The Photographic Section, these headquarters, have been notified
of this change in order that another photograph may be taken of the
grave with the corrected inscription.

H. F. RETHERS,
Lietut. GCoil.; QuMMiC.
Chief.

gié}' oy 'l

) AL [RIIRIBWLIBY ‘papladay

s { 2 '_";{///}




L lst. Ind.
File No. 293 Boulton, Charles .
Hq. American G.R.S.,Q.M.C,,in EBurope, 8 Ave. d'Iena, Paris,
To: Commanding Officer, Zone of

RHR/ nwa, =
July 8, 1920.
Francss
it

: Referred for compliance and report by indorsement hereon when
completed.

By direction: ‘;"‘Ai/é{

CHAS, A, MORROW
Major, Q.M.C.
Hxecutive Officer.
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R.5. Form No. 122.
ange of Inscription,
WAR DEPARTMENT {2
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERIASTER GE,EVTERAL O 03 ' x.‘\ ’§ =
WASUI N ION A9 4 \"h | =
WASHINGTON ; o, 920> . ™) N
7 ' "}' ;“ et
W \§ =
) \ W i m
: e ‘ ; 0\555
File Yo, 40189 Registration. wl \ i LK ! tt\tﬂ
. 3 Q‘l ;i /= naj \ (g1 ]

@ W BN Ay RO

O0ffice of the Quartermaster General,_ChiefFicéﬁﬁffq;
liunitions Building, 19th & B Stractsf’ﬂﬁw.rqﬁaggiﬁf*

s R
Tok Chief, American Graves Registration .Service, Q.M.C., in Burope,

8 Avenue d'lena, Paris, France.

From:;

Subject: Change ni Inscription on CGrave liarker,

1. It is requestod that the inscription on the marker erected
over grave # 62

LV iy plota B ivice

, BoWOR_Row 3, oty. #6356

American Military Cemstery, Bony, Aisne,

be corrected to correspond with the records of this office which show

Private Charles W, Boulton, #1206349, M. G, Company, 106th Infantry.

_PREVIOUSLY MARKED "UNKNOWN" Date of death

September 27, 1918

2+ Vhen this has been done, advise the Red Cross Photographic

Section in order that another photograph may be taken of the grave with
the correct inscription.,

By authority of the Quartermaster General;

{EROE,

5. Army,
Cemeterial Division,

CMN/ms ”
VA8 iS5 N
Inv, & Adj. Dept,

P :
5 |
‘m_

NS=7763 /5%



i. ®
G.R.S. Form No., 122. ('} YA

Change of Inscription. iﬂﬁ‘uﬂ
WAR DEPARTMENT £ /
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERIIASTER GENFRAL (OF THE ARMY ~
WASHINGTON
oY June 19, 1920.
File No. 40189 Regigtration.
From: O0ffice of the Quartermaster General, Chief, Cemeterial Division, (GRS)

Munitions Building, 19th & B Streets, MN.W.. Washington. D. C.
5 ] » & ] ‘

Tois Chief, American Graves Registration Service, Q.M.C., in EBurope,
8 Avenuve d'Iena, Paris, France.

Subject: Change nf Inscription on Grave liarker.

1k © is requested that the inscription on the marker erected
#_62 Ltploti M , EEukisw Row 3 | Cty. # 636 ,

over grave

_American Hilitery Cemetery, fSony, Alsne,

be corrected to correspond with the records of this office which show

frivate Charles ¥, Boulton, 1206340, ¥, Q. Company, 100th Isfantry.

HEROw Date of death september 27, 1918

24 VUhen this has been done, advise the Red Cross Photographic
Section in order thal another photograph may be taken of the grave with
the correct inscription.

By authority of the Quartermaster General:

CHARLES C. PIERCE,
Colonel, U.S, Army,

B s B MATLED Chief, Cemeterial Division,
JUN 21 1820
CMH /ms

Tny ¢8.157%
Inv, & Adj. Dept.

i

NS=7763/1C
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CASE PAPER

Case of: BOULTON, 1206349 Charles W, - Pvt, M.G.Co., 106th Ianf,
Killed in Action 9-27-18, per CC 298
EA: Mrs, E, Shumacher, {Friend)
2320 Bleecker St,, Brooklyn, New York

The above information is taken from = 4x6 White Card
which was already on file. On authority of this information
and identification by letter from Paris dated December3, 1919
a whole set of white cabtds has been made up and a letter of
notification, GRS Form /107, sent to the Nearest Relative
May 27, 1920,

The above mentioned lstter from Paris states that the
body buried in Grave 62, Row #3, Plet H, Cemetery /636, Beny,
Aisne as "Unknown" has been identified by that office by means
of the Serial Number as being:-

Prt.

BOULTON, 1206349 Charles W.;{HG Co., 106ih Infantry.

Form 1=A, Confirmed D#11209, Gives Serial Number 1206349,Zané?qu/OEchaf'
(Name and rank unknown) peburied 6-2-19 in Grave #62, Row #3,
Plot H, Cemetery #636, Bonry, Aisns. The “Unknown” Form 16
giving this reburial and this same Serial Number, shows the
Original Burial as Grave #18, Row #1, Plet B, Guillemont Farm
ftilitary Cemetery #641, Bony, Aisne. Original Burial is
confirmed by Form 1l-A D#651,

I request that a letter be written to France directing
that the Croéss marking Grave #62, Row #3, Plot H, Cemetery #636,
Bony, Aisne be properly inscribed and a photograph teken of

the grave,
Edna éarron Wells

Investigator’

5=27-20



QUARTERMA

INVESTIGATION & ADJUSTMENT DEPT,
INVESTIGATION _ UNIT

Addresst'ro . WAR DEPARTMENT . o e B SO
S s

GENERAL OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL >

DIRECTOR OF PURCHASE & STORAGE DF.ECTOR OF PURCHASE AND STORAGE
Munitions Building WASHINGTON

G.R. S. Form 8-W-A
Information requested of A.G.O.

Date 6=15=20

File No. R gistration{_
From; X The Quartermastér éeneral, U. 5. Army, (Cemeterial Division).
Toi The Adjutant Ganéral of the Army, 6th & B Ste., N,W., Washington, D.C.
Subject : Information rgquirad for G.R.S. |
i ‘ll.; §t ié‘réﬁuested that the items checked below be completed. Request
confirmation of all information shown. /
; 'E{//::rname BOULTON E<//ﬂate of death
5// Christian name Charles W, égfijCause of death
B Wi, i adio W authority (C.C.#)
H/’ Organization ¥,G.Co., 106th Inf, é(f Emergency address /i« £ Shu
.32 13 00p oo T
. Rank Pvi. /Relati&rzship % ,’
BODY DESCRIPTION ; DENTAL CHART R .

(See page #2
a.

b.

of the Service Record) (See Physical report of

examination prior to enlistment)

Age at Enlistment
a., Strike out teeth missing
Color of Eyes

GV G G AN L T AR (5 G
Color of Hair upper right upper left
Height BR7NOEORANFS B INE DR AN 56
lower right lower left
Weight

Permanent marks and
physical defects at
enlistment. (0ld fractures or breaks)

H. L. ROGERS,
Quartermaster General, U.S.A,,
Director of Purchase & Storage.

By:

Rec’d Wil‘ld War Div.

: /' J. CONNER,
o $H0-20 .

Captain, Q.M.C.

8

8

/

>
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G+ReSa Forlrf'n h. 121 .

File #___&Diﬂiuﬁ_hdh_ﬂ

Date_ S5=24-20

Classification ‘
Adjustmernt. CEMETERL AL DIVISION
' GRAVES REGISTPATION SERVICE
REGTI SR ATION SECTION
MENMORANDUM:
Tos Registration Files Sub-Section.

Subjects Adjustments made on Registration Files.

1. Changes as checked have been made in the‘Pegistration Files which
will necessitate a Grrespondiry change in the Classification Files.

Blue Card thrown out

Cause of Death

ADD, ADD,

CORR.| DATA | CORR, | DATA
File Number Date of Burial 52;7
Name Date of Reburial i’/
Serial Numper Burial Information /
Rank Nearest Relative :
Organization Notified Nearest Relative JV//

Vi

Date of Death

Vhite Card set up

Casualty Cablegram Number

0.K, Alphabetical Files

RET =T~ =20

SO SR T

~A—StateTitess

4 Cards attached.

NS=7739/MB

. \Cemetery Audit Department

X Tnvestigation & Adjustiment Dept.

By ___ B, B, Wells b



BEADQUARTERS
AMERICAN FORCES IN FRARCE
OFFICE OF THE CHIXF QUARTERHASTER
GRAVES REGISYRATION SERVICE
12 Rue Boissy d'Anglas
PARIGS

December 3rd 1919

FROM 3 Chief, vai 'ﬂegiutration Service, AF in F.

70 : Director of Purchase and Stortgo, iunitions Building,
Washington, DeCs, USAe

SUBJECT: Idemtifications.

1, The body buried :ln G'rrave #68, Row #8, ‘Plot H, Cemetery #636,
BONY (Adsme) as "Unknown" has been identified by this office by
means of the serial mumber as Mngz- /

1

BOULTON #1206349 Charles We, m., 4G Cos, 106th Infantry.

2s The Records of the Adjutant Gemerals Uffice having been
sent to the United States, the nearest relative in this case has
not been notified by this office. L

Col mﬂi ? ' Pade

RHR/mt o Chief, GRSs

L]

|
LEON Bq"':ﬁm‘ i



F.7 & :_1 5 :
e © @ el

QUARTERS
AMERIGAN FORCES IN FRANCE
OFFICE OF THE CEIEF QUARTERMASTER
GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE
12 Rue Boissy d'Anglas
P.ART S

December 3rd 1919.

FROM

Chief, Graves Registration Service, AF in F.

Director of Purchase and Storage, Munitions Building,
Washington, D.C., USAe

T0

L1l

SUBJECT: Identifications.

1. The body buried in Grave #62, Row #3, Plot H, Cemetery #636,
BONY (4isne) as "Unknown" has been identified by this office by
means of the serial number as being:-

BOULTON #1206349 Charles We, Pvt., MG Co., 106th Infantry.

Se The Records of the Adjutant Gemerals Office having been
sent to the United States, the nearest relative in this case has

not been notified by this officee.

LEON B. KROMER
A Colonel, Fedse
/mt Chief, GES.




UNENWON
G.R.S. Form No. 8; Ceniral Records Liaison,

= JEﬂl'ﬂI"‘Sf 3lst, 1919.

bl g0 /59 —=

Memo For: G R.S. representative, C.R.O.

SuBJECT : Information required for G R.S.

I.  Items checked are to be completed :

~— 'L oy

/) Surname: 7~ %
) Number : 1206549 oy

) First-name : C Ao llel A

)" Rank :\ @ A,

) Company : P00 s VIS (o

) Organization LN T
) - ‘/zcg’s?d_/j"-/ 0
)

)

il

i
L

Date of death ;9/.8.9/18
Cause :
Place :

Location of hospital :

Number » »

Class B D 401/
) Relative : 7\ 42,( A~ "
) Relationship :
) Address:; 2

( v) Authority : '
Cablegram No: ¢
Telegram from

dated : :
( ) Reported to Washington :
C.C. Nos:

(Underscore the ‘“ official ” C.C.)
( /) Remarks; Present btatus_,

2 RL IERCE !
¥ Lisot, c«:lf 97151 G us A

Initials of reporter(:



